
cH NI AL EVAL ATroN REPO RT
A P r 5 f P 04

(cs0

Name of Procuring Agency:I

Method of Procurement:

Construction of Equipment foundation

oi-mo. r-in" Bay including extension of

at 132KV Grid Station Noor Pur u

& Allied works for
132KV Switch Yard

nder MEPCO Own

MEPCO

Single S
reurocedWO pTtage

Resources

Tender No. 06-13/GSC ( 2023-24) Tender-8
Tender Inquiry No.:4

PPRA Ref. No' (TSE):5

16.10.2023 11:00 Hrs'
Date & Time of Bid Closing:6

16.10.2023 11:30 Hrs.
Date & Time of Bid OPening:7

07 (Seveh)No. of Bids Received:

bldding documentsAs perCriteria for Bid Evaluation:9

As underDetails of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rule/Regulation
/ Accepta

i SBD* /Policv/ Basis for Technical Rejection

n." 
".'p". 

nirle g5 of pp Rules, 2004'Technical
EvaluationName of Bidder

ResponsiveM/S I.H Malik & Co. (Pvt.)
Ltd Multan

ResponsiveM/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

fo

ificatio

ah beenSiflcart tenct CeCoun fleeEnkPa ista nghc ed ngattaThe
ndunda11 20231dne tedaonkedchecch wasredexpi

meetnotdoesdid erS bthebasisthOn2 330n 05red oexp
NITU mentsd docbidateri a n9cnna pe

Uthe q

Non-
ResponsiveM/S M.A & Sons Multan

The attached Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate has-been

exoired wnicn was checked online dated: 13'11'2023 and touno

;;;irJ 
"h 

30.06.2023. on this basis the bidder does not meet

inI quatification criteria as per bidding documents / NIT

M/S W.M Constructor
Lahore

ResponsiveM/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co. Faisalabad

ResponsiveM/S Al-Khurram Associates
(Pvt.) Ltd Lahore

ResponsiveM/S N&F Associates Lahore
Faisalabad

lIUI,TAN

I

Envelope
2.

Title of Procurement:

TS521175E

8.

10.

Non-
Responsive

addl.

I
€'l

.--\"

I

i

i



T HNICAL EVALU ATION REPORT
As Pe Rule 3 fP R S 4

IVIEPCOName of Procuring AgencY:
1

le Stage Two EnveloPe ProcedureSingMethod of Procurement:2

Construction of Equipment foundation & Allied works for

addition of 3'd Power Transformer Bay and extension of

l1KV Swltch Room at 132KV Grid Station Karam Pur under

MEPCO Own Resources

Title of Procurement:J

Tender No. 06-13/GSC (2023'74) Tender-s4

TS521175EPPRA Ref. No. (TSE):

16.10.2023 11:00 Hrs.Date & Time of Bid Closing:

16.10.2023 11:30 Hrs,Date & llme of Bid OPening:7

06 (Six)No. of Bids Received:8

As per bidding documents9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

As under10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rule/ Regulation/SBD*/ Policy/ Basis for Technical Reiection

/ hcceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
Technical
EvaluationName of Bidder

ResponsiveM/S I.H Malik & Co. (art.)
Ltd l"lultan

Responsive

The attached Pakistan Engineering Council Ceftificate has been

expired which was checked online dated: 13.11.2023 and found

expired on 30.06.2023. On this basis the bidder does not meet

the qualification criteria as per bidding documents / NIT,

Non-
ResponsiveM/S [4.A & Sons Multan

The attached Pakistan Engineering Council Certificate has been

expired which was checked online dated: 13.11.2023 and found

expired on 30.06.2023. On this basis the bidder does not meet

the qualification criteria as per bidding documents / NIT.

Non-
Responsive

M/S W.M Constructor
Lahore

Responsivel4/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co. Faisalabad

Non-
Responsive

M/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

The bidder submitted 02-No. work orders wlth completion

certificates (only for Power Transformer Bay) which are similar

but the bidder submitted only 01-No. work order for switch room

extension instead of O2-No. work orders hence the bidder does

not meet the qualification criteria as per bidding documents /
NIT.

/ p.D (GS[)llddt. Ingin
!uIp () I,IMIIID MUI,TIN

Tender Inquiry No.:

6.

M/S A.Q Construction
Company Kotri

i

I

I



TECH NICAL EVALUA
PPR

TION REPORT
A Pe R e o les 200

lt0dl.

I

I

:
{

(GSC)

MEPCOName of Procuring Agency:1

e Two EnveloPe ProcedureSingle Stag2 Method of Procurement:

Construction of Equipment foundation & Allied works for

Oi-f,lo. fine Bays at 132KV Grid Station Kabirwala under

MEPCO Own Resources3 Title of Procurement:

Tender No. 06-13/GSC (2023'24) Tender-7
Tender Inquiry No.:4

TS521175EPPRA REf. NO, (TSE):5

16.10.2023 11:00 Hrs.
6

16.10.2023 11:30 Hrs.Date & llme of Bid OPening:

08 (Ei9ht)No. of Bids Received:8

As per bidding documents9

As under10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Rule / Requlation/SBD* /Poliq/ Basis for Technical Rejection'-- 
/ 

-Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004'Technical
EvaluationName of Bidder

ResponsiveM/S I.H Malik & Co. (Pvt.)
Ltd Multan

ResponsiveM/S A.Q Construction
CompanY Kotri

The attached Pakistan Engineering Council Certiflcate has been

exoired which was checked online dated: B 'fi'2023 and found

expired on 30.06.2023. On this basis the bidder does not meet

the qualification criteria as per bidding documents / NIT'

Non-
ResponsiveM/S M.A & Sons Multan

The attached Pakistan Engineering Council Ceftificate has been

exDired which was checked online dated: fi '7L'2O23 and found

exoired on 30.06.2023. On this basis the bidder does not meet

the qualification criteria as per bidding documents / NIT'

Non-
Responsive

M/S W.M Constructor
Lahore

ResponsiveM/S Nasir Mehmood
Construction Co. Faisalabad

ResponsiveM/S A.S Construction
Company Multan

ResponsiveM/S Al-Khurram Associates
(Pvt.) Ltd Lahore

ResponsiveM/S N&F Associates Lahore

um M'IIIHI IIN

1

I

i;

l

I

I

I

[,

li
I'I
h
!1

l
tl
t1

I
f.Y

I

Date & Time of Bid Closing:

7.

Criteria for Bid Evaluation:

I

I

t


